




















TAMIYA—r

K EREBRIEDLEHICASTUVET, FHELTELTL Y
*Extra screws and nuts are included. Use them as spares.
*Es Ilegen zusétzliche Schrauben und -muttern bei. Als Ersatzteile verwenden.
*Des vis et des écrous supplémentaires sont inclus. Les utiliser comme pigces de rechange.
19401598 3X12mAO—E X BA22 Fooy
o Y @ ek Boloan far Arretierstack |
BA12 x2 Schraube olzen filr Arretierstiic| !
19805684 Vis 50892 Axe de verrouillaget PR i
. Drive shaft i
3X3mA TR S E— il BA29 x2  achswelle f
BA1 X3 3X25mnt’1 BA13 Grub screw BA23 "““B I con / f 19805503 Arbre d’entrainement |
19804285 Screw X1 Madenschraube O@m ngglﬁgg?c or |
\S/icshrane 50576 Vis pointeau 50592 Connecteur a rotule I
. fay BA30 x1 '
(emmmrer: (A S0 ) I |
o crew BA14 x2 3X46mMR T 1—E 0L > Nl casds
BA2 xs sicshrane 19805976 Screw pin BA24 O-ring (black) Star shaft
19805859 Schraubzapfen 19305240 0-Ring (schwarz) Stern-Achse
* Cheville & vis Jointtorique (noir) ’ \ Support de satellite
3x16mIE X
Screw Ly
BA3 x1 Schraube ‘)\1 ) . \
19808156 Vis BA15 x2  3x32mxoya—E> NRAILEY (K)
19805756 Screw pin kargeI bgvel g;ar
B AL Schraubzapfen YRy a1+ egelrad grol
3><15mm$a;;°r;'zclfe§’ Cheville a vis BA25 Gearbox joint BA31 x2 Grand pignon conique
BA4 x1 Schneidschraube Getriebegehduse-Gelenk 51008
50583 Vis taraudeuse [ ] 19804237 Accouplement de pont y \ AAJLEA ()
N /LY Small bevel gear
3x12mMEvEVIER BA16 x1  5x40mi 47k — Kegelrad Klein
Tapping screw 13550027 ihﬁﬁ jﬁmﬁmﬂ BA32 %3 Ppetit pignon conique
BAS5 x2 Schneidschraube A)c(ese 51008 |
19805629 Vis taraudeuse AV MRA—IVT ORIV ' i
l:] 5x21mm A BA26 Front wheel axle I | l”“Hl ﬂ BA33 x1 I
3IX10mR Y TER Rad-Achse vorne ! 16TE =A%+
- Hollow shaft X2
Tapping screw BA17 x1 Hohlwelle 50823 Axe de roue avant 16T Pinion gear |
Schneidschraube 13580065 — 16Z Motorritzel
BAG x5 : Axe creux :
50577 Vis taraudeuse Pignon moteur 16
BA34 11504 %11 dents
3X8MA Y VSR o me:a:lbfaring
Tapping screw etall-Lager
BA7 xs Schneidschraube 19805622 Palier en métal
13805754 Vis taraudeuse _ . . | — |
BA1g 150757y |
2x8mR Y EYTER Plastic bearing o —
Tapping screw x5 Plastik-Lager
BAS8 x3 Schneidschraube 10555015 Palier en plastique NIRRT SN 1
50573 i . Box wrench 50038
Vis taraudeuse SmntZO—R—L (&) Steckschlissel
IXBll S E S BA‘| Ball connector (long) Clé a tube
Yapping screw D e Kugelkopf (lang)
BA9 x1 Schneidschraube ,9505325 (iionnec!eura rotule | —_—— —
19805887 Vis taraudeuse (fong) BA27 E—2-7L—t
BA20 8504&1 *®1 Motor plate ALY F %]
o bl g A X6 Metal bearing 14305126 Motor-Platte Hex wrench 50038
3x1 4“"5;215;(;:\:9 Ex 19805185 Metall-Lager Plaquette-moteur Imbusschliissel
BA10 x4 Palischraube Palier an métal CIé Allen
50582 Vis décollelée Smnre A5 —S )
Qi S — Adjuster 2RI — AU Rnareanrnnnn x1
3X10m R R BA21 Washer Einstellstiick Sponge sheet Grease 87099
Step screw X2 Beilagscheibe BA28 Chape a rotule Schaumgummi-Viies  Fett
BA11 x2 Pafschraube 12300010  Rondelle x4 Feuille mousse Graisse
50579 Vis décolletée 50797 16295014
19401599 PITEN
3X18mmEE(T R Y E TR -
B/®-© . ) o
PaBschraube
5539 ool Vis décolletée BA14 x2 Schraubzapfen
. 19805976 Cheville a vis
3IX1ISMEYEVFER 3IX14MET 2y BV TE R WY 1 BA15 x2 3x32mzx&ya—r>
Tapping screw Step screw b 19805756 Screw pin
BA4 x5 Schneidschraube BA10 x10 PaBschraube Schraubzapfen
50583 Vis taraudeuse 50582 Vis décolletée Cheville a vis
s OAIWWATI T
3x10m &y £V TEZ 3X20mmALER Coil spring
Tapping screw Screw BB2 x4 Spiralfeder
BAG6 x13 \Sl'chneldschraube BB3 x2 Schraube 19805826  Rggsort hélicoidal
50577 is taraudeuse 19805895 Vis
|‘C‘-“— @ 19401600 3Ix8mALE X f m
[ o Screw BC9 x1 3X89mm@xI T+ 7+ | L7
| ]| @ BC14 x2 Schraube 12500016 Threaded shaft j‘:ﬂﬁm F{t;:xvlr‘:eellba}xlzxw
—_——— 19805853 Vis Gewindestange ’
Tige filetée BC11 Rad-Achse hinten
N 3X15mA Y EVAE X 9 x2 Axe de roue arriére
3X12mmALE R Tapping screw 3x18mmt % 19805502
Screw Schneidschraube Screw 5mm77 v R A
mim /<= -
1898;189:!(4 3icghraube 5Boé§' X2 Vis taraudeuse BC15 x2 Schraube Adjuster
19805574 Vis Einstellstiick
3IX10mALE R 3X10mm& Y TR 2X10mn</+ 7 | BC12 x2 Chape arotule
Screw Tapping screw BC10 x4 Shaft 50596
BC2 x1 Schraube BA6 x14 Schneidschraube 50594 Achse AFvTEy (F)
19804159 Vis 50577 Vis taraudeuse Axe Snap pin (medium)
f\ BA18 115075~ 7% Federstift (mittel)
3X6mIE R 2.6X10m% Y EVIER <6 Plastic bearing BC13 x4 Epingle métallique
Screw Tapping screw & 10555015  Plastik-Lager 19805702 (moyenne)
BC3 xa Schraube BC6 x1 Schneidschraube Palier en plastique BC16 |
19804286 Vis 50575 Vis taraudeuse . . X1 19805615
O:Qm 5mmte R —R—)L o o RAYFHIN— |
. AR 3mmT v — Ball connector Switch cover
2 6><10mm/s\c:;; Fex BC7 mwajsher BA23 x1 Kugelkopf Schalter-Abdeckung i
BC4 Schraube %10 Beilagscheibe 50592 Connecteur a rotule Protection d'interrupteur i
193043;:1 Vis 50586 Rondelle k= — = s
[ _ LTI
2X10mmé}}fi§ BCS8 4'""'?]7\/7'[:::;/:?"/ k FAOAVIN R X3 FET —F v eerrernnen x4 |
BC5 x2 Schraube X4 Sizﬂgfur(\)gsmﬁtter “;:g:ganéj 80595 Double-sided tape 50171 |
N A an Doppelklebeband
19605868 Vis 19808557 Ecrou nylstop & flasque Collier en nylon Ahésif double face

23

RCC M-05Ra Chassis (11050971)



Mo Rd

CHASSIS |

Q@ESEHEVEIHINY FU—EBTIITLTHEEEL LD,

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu |hrem
értlichen Fachhéndler. Bezliglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehatlten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente
Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable. l

PARTS CODE

51389 M-05 A Parts (Chassis) (A1-A6)

51390 M-05 B Parts (Steering Wiper) (B1-B11)

51391 M-05 C Parts (Sus. Arm} (C1-C19, 2 pcs))

51392 M-05 D Parts (Damper Stay) (D1-D7)

51425 M-05 F Parts (Upright) (F1-F9)

10115065 P Parts (P1-P7)

50794 MO03 G Parts (Gear)
Diff. Spur Gear x1  Diff. Cover x1
Spur Gear x1  Counter Gear x1
Pinion Stopper x1

51426 Under Guard

51427 M-Chassis Rally Block Tires (R x2, L x2)

19804285  3x25mm Screw (BA1 x2)

19805859  3x15mm Screw (BA2 x4)

19808156  3x16mm Countersunk Head Screw (BA3 x2)

50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (BA4 x10)

19805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (BA5 x4)

50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (BA6 x10)

19805754  3x8mm Tapping Screw (BA7 x10)

50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (BA8 x10}

19805887  3x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (BA9 x10)

50582 3x14mm Step Screw (BA10 x5)

50579 3x10mm Step Screw (BA11 x5)

19805684  3x12mm Screw (BA12 x2)

50576 3mm Grub Screw (BA13 x10)
19805976  3x46mm Screw Pin (BA14 x4)
19805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (BA15 x4}
13550027  5x40mm Shaft (BA16 x1)
13555048  5x21mm Hollow Shaft (BA17 x1)
10555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (BA18 x10}
19805825  5mm Ball Connector (Long, BA19 x5)
19805185 *1 B50 Metal Bearing (BA20 x2)
12300010 *1 9mm Washer (BA21 x1)
50882 TA04 King Pin Set (BA22 x4}
50592 5mm Ball Connector (BA23 x10)
19805240  3mm O-ring (Black, BA24 x7)
19804237  Gear Box Joint (BA25 x2)
50823 TG10 Wheel Axle (Front) (BA26 x2)
14305125  Motor Plate (BA27)
50797 5mm Short Adjuster (BA28 x8)
19805503  Drive Shaft (BA29 x2)
51008 Bevel Gear Set (TT-01, TGS)

Star Shaft (BA30) x1 Large Bevel Gear (BA31)x2

Small Bevel Gear (BA32)x3
50354  *2 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set (BA33...etc.)
19805945  3x18mm Step Screw (BB1 x2)
19805826 *1 Coil Spring {BB2 x2)
19805895  3x20mm Screw (BB3 x10)
19805898  3x12mm Screw (BC1 x10)

19804159  3x10mm Screw (BC2 x10) 1
19804286  3x6mm Countersunk Head Screw (BC3 x4)
19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (BC4 x5}
19805868  2x10mm Screw (BC5 x10)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BC6 x5)
50586 3mm Washer (BC7 x15)
19805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (BC8 x4)
12500016  3x89mm Threaded Shaft (BC9 x1)
50594 2x10mm Shaft (BG10 x10)
19805502  Rear Wheel Axle (BC11 x2)
50596 5mm Adjuster (BC12 x6)
19805702  Snap Pin (Medium, BC13 x10)
19805615  Switch Cover (BG16)
16295014  Sponge Tepe
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50695 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87099 Cera-Grease HG
45041 ESC TEU-104BK
Instructions x1 ESC (TEU-104BK) x1
53689 540-J Motor
16095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm)
11050971  Instructions (for Chassis)
1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

2 Only 16T, 18T and 20T can be us

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for improved
performance at the track. Visit your local Tamiya dealer for
assistance. Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fiir bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
értlichen Fachhandler, er wird lhnen helfen. Beziiglich der
Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES

Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et optionelles pour
améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez-vous chez
votre détaillant habituel pour tous renseignements. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

ITEM No. 53569  Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (6mm Thick) 54177 M-05 Aluminum Front Upright
50355 *2 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set 53697 MO03 Assembly Universal Shaft Set (2 pcs.) 54180 M-05 Titanium Screw Set
53390  MO03/MO04 Hollow Carbon Gear Shaft 54000  M-Chassis Aluminum Damper Set (4 pcs.) 54194  M-05 Ball Diff Set
T T e — o mr——— sone e USRI ERE SRR '
- EREEESRICDOWLNT BEROLARMOEEMFOH— FESECTEMES, | (ET) 74228610 BRGEAKBHERS7T :
=Ll P A 7O B T Ar—, R, W&, E0— R MEEETTREACE BRASHEIP DAFT—Y—ERMHR
For use in Japan only! T RANEFRICISBBEBSOBHEEVLE OEE | (5H0ShETERES) 2/ 054-283- 0003

FiERmEEL LY, ThLAR. T
DRATFTYyH—DUESNTEHRAET—
H—EARRETCTEXNETE
7. Efe, HHXZI—Y—ERITE
BCENT BRI HEROAETS
ENTBTERTEEY, BFLTY
HHRER—Y—ERFTHEHVED
#LFEEL,

SO HADT—
%anmm

£-00810-9-1118, NAE R #F) 2V THIRALZEL

@ (REF RO TFIBEY

IS— VI A TR FFER 315M) ZTRIBVKH
ni, EEFERFIR—LR—IEIRETRCEDITENE
BRIFLELET,

GAEEVH—FDOTREEY

REYH—-FECHADES. ARG TIEESHBREAOOE
BlEFELEGVET, TEXIERFEEIFR—LR—TKY
BRFOELET,

: ®5103-3899-3765 EEBEEGX)
BRI/ T AP 8:00~20:00 t. H. HEP8:00~17:00
D(HRER—Y—ERTFLR)

: http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top.htm

R/C

110 E ERC FFSU—71—

M-05Ra/v—>

www.famiya.com

K ffiEE2009FET ABIED L DT T, FEUHFIC XD ERI R TV CENBOETDOTTTRFE L,

3X8IME R ¥ 7 b (1)

3 12mm3t, R (103)
3X10mm3t, X (104) -+ » +
3% 18mm3L R (27)
2% 10mm*LE R (104) - - -+
3x 6mmil X (42)

AFy FE @) (51E)

T 731817 E0m) -

GERHEDWT) FERDE
Bl —EREBVET,

2.6X10mm/ 31 > FER(103) - - -

a7 S Iy HAE) -
14‘79:73/(— ..........

2y — 2 FRERBAE] e e e e

( 220M3) 12500016
( 210M) 19805898
{ 220f9) 19804159
{150/ 19805574
220F9) 19805868
160F9) 19804286
260F3) 19804394
( 220M) 19805615
.- ( 180F3) 19805557

--231 ( 220F3) 16275013
283[ { 270F9) 16095003
630M (600F)DOOF——hAEES 11050971

RENTOSZEGEIE FEBRICHETY, BAEE2EL ETE

YOG BOEVER (MBS) K TEETT,

EMRDOEH5,000MEBZBHE =

BB BOMIE AR BRI S BUAMEAS AMmE BN BRI-F
[ A R R L R R R R 3361 ( 3203 10115065 B 945/ ( 900/)390M SP.1389
BELFEA v 1,869M (1,780M) 8GE——r265 19401598 Y R 525 ( 500F9)240F  SP.1390
PRy X34 FQE) - ( 420/9) 19804237 CIS— "W (M) v venmmnnnrenraacnns 945/ ( 900rg390fd  SP.1391
FSATo o7 BQA) v ( 4609 19805503 DIy eveeressnrereiesenncnnons --525M  ( sooF)240M™  SP.1392
E—R—T L ( 120M9) 14305125 B P .525p5°00 88 - [SP.1425 390F
115075 <7 1 >4 (10{8) - - 270F9) 10555015 7Ov FRFy F&YA FH— K- 94500 beempanam. | ISP.1426 390
8504 A WL A ARV (2ME) -+ - ( 120M) 19805185 P o= =24 D IR PR EREE 588500 hoomooam | SP.1427 390
5x40m> v 7 b a ZE) """""""" ( 180/ 13550027 GIS— Y (AT )+ e vererenie e 420F9 | 400M3)140M SP.794
5X21mA T > L RISA T AR e emee e - 294/ (280M)G68E—=—08=r 13580065 +FLYF 1 5mAAEL Y F3X3mT E .210M ( 20079120/ SP.38
3XA6MR Y U 2 —E 2 (A7) e rernre s 210/ ¢ 200/ 19805976 315F { 300mp120M  SPATY
3X32mmA & VU a— @A) e 189 ( 180F3) 19805756 --367F ( 350F)120/9 SP.354
3><12mm7_hl:l‘—|:1(2$) """""" 157 ( 150M) 19805684 2><8mm’;‘l"/ 577‘51(102‘;).. ........ .+105M 100F) 80F3 SP.573
3X25mALE R QAR v eeveeerrenerens 168F3 ( 160M39) 19804285 26X 10MMAR Y B TR (5A) +vevrrrreeannnns ..105 ( 10073 80F SP.575
3XISMALE R (A7) - revoerererencnes 210/9 ( 200/ 19805859 3X3MNA BRI (O -+ vverrererenencnss --210F ( 2007 80F  SP.576
3X16MIET R QAR -« o voverevereneres 189F1 ( 180F3) 19808156 3X1OMNR Y B E R (102R) v vvrerenenrenes 105 ( 10073 80H SP.577
3X12m Ay E T ER(AF) veneeeee 178M ( 170F) 19805629 3% 1OMMEGATE R (5AK) v+ v v vvvevmnnnnnarensees 157/ ¢ 15077 80M SP.579
3x8mns y Y FER(104) - -oooe0 e 189 ( 1807) 19805754 3X1AMET R Y E T E R (5 o evverrnres 105 ( 1007 BOF3  SP.582
3x8ml %y £ TER(10%) - - - 262 ( 250F9) 19805887 IXIEME Y Y T E R (102 rvereerevearene 157 150F3) 80K SP.583
9mn7 > ¢ — (180 126F3 ( 120/9) 12300010 3Ty 2 — (I5fE) v s veenennennene 105 ( 100m) 80F)  SP.586
3mO1) > 7 (% 74&) 126 ( 120/3) 19805240 SN — AR JL (1OfE) = e v v v vvenererennenns 3150 ( 300/ 80FF SP.592
ARV T —hoererercennennen. 126 ( 120/) 16295014 2X10MME 4 T b (10Z) w e e vrvrmvmennennanen 157 ( 15073 80M SP.504
M504 A VLA ARIVQMED -0+ 231F3 ( 220/9) 19805622 FA VIR RI0A) - evereernnamrneieis -.157@ ¢ 150™) 80 SP.595
SR — SV () (S - - evvveeenes 262 ( 250M) 19805825 ST 4 A — (G v v v v omrmrnrrnnnnnenns .-157@ ( 150/9) 90F3 SP.596
BRMEER. oo 609F (580F) DBORE=—DO0F; 19401599 SO w RE— (S a— k) @A) --157@ ( 150M) 90F3  SP.797
TAWRT ) TQAE) rrenrreecees 283M ( 270M9) 19805826 T RRA— VT2 RV QA) wereerenes -.472M ( 450/)120M8 SP.823
3X18mmERfF R v K TERQAE) - <210/ ( 200/ 19805945 B O T = D <157 ( 150M) 90F9 SP.8s2
3X20mmALE R (102K) - reveenennees 220/ ( 21073 19805895 RN EPNGE D ARV v T - (11l)262H2§3§ ( 250F120F  SP.1008
BEFEC v - 714 (680M) 086F——uuE 19401600 T 1,260F3  (1,20073240M OP.689
RA—IVT D RIVQ2A) e vveerenrrererrnniie e 378 ( 360/ 19805502 BS ) ZHG v v reennearertsoniaarieiiiiaieas 504/ ( 480FN140M9 87099

24

RCC M-05Ra Chassis (11050971)





